TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/22/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citation Computer Systems, Inc.		08/22/2000	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerner Citation, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Cerner Performance Logistics, Inc.	
Street Address:	424 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 200	
City:	Saint Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186457	C-COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-221-1024

Email: ddevers@cerner.com
Correspondent Name: Cerner Citation, Inc.

Address Line 1: 424 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Devers		
Signature:	/danielpdevers/		
Date:	03/01/2005 TDADEMARK		
	IRADEMARN		

900020541 REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0903

Total Attachments: 1

source=C-COM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0904

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CITATION COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.", A MISSOURI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CERNER PERFORMANCE LOGISTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CERNER CITATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Mark: C-COM

Owner: Cerner Citation, Inc. Registration Date: 9/1/1998 Serial Number: 2186457

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0632933

DATE: 08-22-00

2582211 8100M

001423938

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 03/01/2005